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TERM 3 PARENT CALENDAR 
Please note that there are occasionally unexpected changes and additions that need to be made to the term calendar. Parents are invited to highlighted events. More 

information will be provided closer to each of the events. 
Week 1 (A) 

Day Date Event People involved Teacher Additional information 

Monday 21/07/2025 

Tuesday 22/07/2025 JS Athletics Carnival Selected students in Year 2, Years 3-6 Mrs Strong Blacktown International Sports Park 
Parents invited to attend 

Wednesday 23/07/2025 

Thursday 24/07/2025 Extracurricular groups K-6 Mr Adams 

Friday 25/07/2025 

Week 2 (B) 

Monday 28/07/2025 

Tuesday  29/07/2025  JS Wakakirri Afternoon 
Rehearsal 

Selected students  Miss Vincent J Space  

Chapel K-6 Mrs Stace Auditorium; 4H3 student helpers 
Parents invited to attend 

Wednesday 30/07/2025 Photo Day 1  Sibling photos, PreK, K-1 Mrs Watson and 
Mrs Vlok  

Auditorium 

JS Wakakirri Performance 
Day 

Selected students Miss Vincent Parramatta Theatre 
Parents invited to attend 

Thursday 31/07/2025 Photo Day 2  Sibling photos, Staff, 3-4 Mrs Watson and 
Mrs Vlok  

Auditorium 

Peer Support K-6 Dr Tikoft 

Friday 1/08/2025 Photo Day 3  Sibling photos, PreK, 2-6 Mrs Watson and 
Mrs Vlok  

Auditorium 

Kindergarten 100 Days 
Celebration 

Kindergarten  Ms Govender  K Block; Parents invited to attend 
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Week 3 (A) 

Monday 4/08/2025 

Tuesday 5/08/2025 JS ICAS: Digital Tech 
Assessment  

Students who have chosen to do the 
ICAS test     

Mrs McDonald  H Library 8am 

Assembly K-6 Dr Chalwell Auditorium; 3L2 and 3L4 presenting 
Parents invited to attend 

Wednesday 6/08/2025 JS NFL Flag Gala Day Selected students Mrs Strong 

Stage 3 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

JS ICAS: Writing  Students who have chosen to do the 
ICAS test 

Mrs McDonald  H Library 8am  

Thursday 7/08/2025 Extracurricular K-6 Mr Adams 

Friday 8/08/2025 JS Stage 2 Hills Zone Selected Year 2 students Mrs Strong 

Week 4 (B) 

Monday 11/08/2025 Author visit with Dr 
Cameron Stelzer  

Year 3-6 Mrs Pond Auditorium 

Tuesday 12/08/2025 JS ICAS: English Students who have chosen to do the 
ICAS test  

Mrs McDonald H Library 8am 

Chapel K-6 Mrs Stace Auditorium; 4H4 and 4H6 helpers 
Parents invited to attend 

Wednesday 13/08/2025 P-12 Parent Prayer
Network

Interested parents Mrs Stace and 
Mr Harris 

Venue TBC 

Stage 3 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

Thursday 14/08/2025 JS Year 6 Gateway 8 
Macarthur College 

Selected Year 6 students Mrs McDonald Macarthur College 

JS 'Amazing Me' Year 5 
Seminar 

Year 5 students Dr Tikoft TLC 

Peer Support K-6 Dr Tikoft 

Friday 15/08/2025 JS CBCA Book of the Year 
Announcement 

Stage 3 Book Club students Mrs Pond State Library; students travelling by Metro 

JS 'Amazing Me' Year 6 
Seminar 

Year 6 students Dr Tikoft TLC 

Stage 2 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 
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Week 5 (A) Book Week 

All week: Book Week Book Sale P-K Mrs Pond Parents invited to attend 

Monday 18/08/2025 JS Year 2 Celebration of 
Reading 

Year 2 Mrs Denison Parents invited to attend 
Students dress up in their favourite book character 

JS Year 4 Celebration of 
Reading 

Year 4 Mrs Leach Parents invited to attend 
Students dress up in their favourite book character 

Tuesday 19/08/2025  JS ICAS: Science Students who have chosen to do the 
ICAS test  

Mrs McDonald H Library 8am 

JS Year 5 Celebration of 
Reading 

Year 5 Mrs Spackman Parents invited to attend 
Students dress up in their favourite book character 

Assembly K-6 Dr Chalwell Auditorium; 2K2 and 2L1 presenting 
Parents invited to attend 

Wednesday 20/08/2025  JS ICAS: Spelling Bee Students who have chosen to do the 
ICAS test  

Mrs McDonald H Library 8am 

Stage 3 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

JS Kindergarten Celebration 
of Reading  

Kindergarten students Ms Govender Parents invited to attend 
Students dress up in their favourite book character 

JS Year 3 Celebration of 
Reading 

Year 3 Mrs Pullen Parents invited to attend 
Students dress up in their favourite book character 

Thursday 21/08/2025 JS Year 1 Celebration of 
Reading 

Year 1 Mrs Fletcher Parents invited to attend 
Students dress up in their favourite book character 

Extracurricular K-6 Mr Adams 

Friday 22/08/2025 JS Year 2 Sydney Zoo Year 2 Mrs Denison 

JS Year 6 Celebration of 
Reading 

Year 6 Dr Tikoft Parents invited to attend 
Students dress up in their favourite book character 

Stage 2 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 
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Week 6 (B) 

Monday 25/08/2025  JS HZSA Athletics Carnival Selected students Mrs Strong 

JS Rotary Finalist Writers 
Presentation Evening 

Writing finalists Dr Tikoft 6:30pm, Lyceum at Castle Hill RSL 

Tuesday 26/08/2025 JS ICAS: Maths Students who have chosen to do the 
ICAS test  

Mrs McDonald H Library 8am 

Chapel K-6  Mrs Stace Auditorium; 4H5 and 3H2 helpers 
Parents invited to attend 

Cru Leaders Day Selected students Mrs Stace and 
Miss Haggar 

Periods 4-7 

Wednesday 27/08/2025 Stage 3 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

Thursday 28/08/2025 JS Futsal State 
Championships 

Selected students Mrs Strong 

Peer Support K-6 Dr Tikoft 

Friday 29/08/2025 Stage 2 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

Sunday 31/08/2025 Australian School Band and 
Orchestra Festival 

Performance ensemble, Beginner 
Band, Intermediate Band and 
Performance Band 

Mr Barnes Parents are invited to attend 

Week 7 (A) 

Monday 1/09/2025 JS SRC Fundraiser K-6 Mrs Stace 

Tuesday 2/09/2025 Assembly K-6 Dr Chalwell and Mrs 
Vlok  

Auditorium 
2K2 and 2L1 presenting 
Parents invited to attend 

Wednesday 3/09/2025 JS Father's Day stall P&F H-J Quad

JS Father's Day Play Date PreK Ms Sanders Fathers and Carers invited to attend 

Stage 3 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

Thursday 4/09/2025 Extracurricular K-6 Mr Adams 

Friday 5/09/2025 P&F Father's Day Breakfast P&F M Space outside 
Fathers and Carers invited to attend 

JS Jersey Day Students wear sports uniforms with their Jerseys 

JS CIS Athletics 
Championships 

Selected students Mrs Strong 

JS PreK Father's Day Play 
Date 

PreK Ms Sanders Fathers and Carers invited to attend 

Stage 2 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 
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Week 8 (B) 

All week: Science Week K-6 Mrs Vlok Details to follow 

Monday 8/09/2025 

Tuesday 9/09/2025 JS IPSHA Performing Arts 
Festival Day 

Selected students Miss Vincent Technical rehearsal during the day, before the night 
time performance. Bus to and from rehearsal. 
Parents required back at Town Hall with children by 
5:15pm.  

Chapel K-6 Mrs Stace Auditorium; 3L6 and 5H1 helpers 
Parents invited to attend 

Red Ball Tennis Gala Day Selected students Mrs Strong 

Wednesday 10/09/2025 JS Year 3 Day Camp Year 3 Mr Hutchinson and 
Mrs Pullen 

Crusaders Galston campsite 

Stage 3 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

Thursday 11/09/2025  JS Write a book in a day Stage 3 students who have expressed 
an interest  

Miss Vincent Whole day writing project to raise funds for Kids 
Cancer Project. Students work in groups to plan, 
draft, write, edit and illustrate a book.  

RUOK Day Details to be confirmed 

No Peer Support this week K-6 Dr Tikoft 

JS Year 4 Camp 2025 Year 4 Mr Hutchinson and 
Mrs Leach  

Friday 12/09/2025 JS Year 4 Camp 2025 Year 4 Mr Hutchinson and 
Mrs Leach 

Year 6 Science Fair Year 6 Dr Tikoft Parents invited to attend; 12:30-1:30 

Year 12 Kindergarten 
Concert  

Stage 2 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 
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Week 9 (A) 

Monday 15/09/2025 JS Public Speaking 
Competition Final 

 Year 2-6 Mrs Vlok Auditorium; Parents of finalists invited to attend 
9:30-10:30m 

Tuesday 16/09/2025 JS HZSA Basketball Gala 
Day 

Selected students Mrs Strong 

Celebration Assembly  K-6 Dr Chalwell and 
Mrs Vlok  

Auditorium; parents invited to attend  

JS Pre K Library Visit PreK Ms Sanders and 
Mrs Strong  

Vinegar Hill Memorial Library travel by school bus. 

Wednesday 17/09/2025 JS Ethics Olympiad selected students Mrs McDonald 

Stage 3 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

Thursday 18/09/2025 Extracurricular K-6 Mr Adams 

Friday 19/09/2025 JS Pre K Library Visit PreK Ms Sanders and 
Mrs Strong  

Vinegar Hill Memorial Library travel by school bus. 

K-2 Athletics carnival K-2 Mrs Strong Parents invited to attend 

Stage 2 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

Week 10 (B) 

Monday 22/09/2025 

Tuesday 23/09/2025 Chapel K-6 Mrs Stace Auditorium 
5J1 helpers 
3L6 and 3H2 presenting (learning) 
Parents invited to attend 

Wednesday 24/09/2025 Stage 3 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

Thursday 25/09/2025 Peer Support K-6 Dr Tikoft 

Friday 26/09/2025 Stage 2 HillsZone Selected students Mrs Strong 

Happy Holidays. Students and staff return on Monday 13 October 


